TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN COUNTY OF OCEAN BUSINESS MEETING June 1, 2023 10:00 am

Call to Order Flag Salute ROLL CALL: LOPARO_____DODD____ BAULDERSTONE____ STATEMENT: Pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meeting Act, adequate notice of this meeting was properly provided by sending a copy of the Notice of Meeting to two newspapers. The Asbury Park Press and the Press of Atlantic City. The Notice was posted at the office of the Township Clerk **Discussion** - Water Treatment Plant – 7th/8th Street Ordinances for review and discussion Ocean County Natural Lands Trust – Property Request Reguests – Waretown Volunteer First Aid **PUBLIC COMMENT:** Motion to Open to the Public: Motion made by: 1st_____ 2nd LOPARO DODD BAULDERSTONE Motion to Close to the Public: Motion made by: 1st ______ 2nd _____ DODD _____ BAULDERSTONE ______ 2nd ORDINANCE NO. 2023-10_- 2nd Reading – Public Hearing AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPEALING ORDINANCE 2023-6 AND PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION OF \$250,000 FOR THE PREPARATION AND EXECUTION OF A COMPLETE PROGRAM OF REASSESSMENT OF REAL PROPERTY FOR USE OF THE LOCAL ASSESSOR OF THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY Motion to Open to Public Hearing- Ordinance 2023-10: : Motion made by: 1st _____ 2nd____ LOPARO DODD BAULDERSTONE Motion to Close to Public Hearing- Ordinance 2023-10: : Motion made by: st 2nd LOPARO DODD BAULDERSTONE Motion to approve Ordinance 2023-10:

LOPARO_____ DODD _____

BAULDERSTONE _____

2nd______

Consent Agenda

Resolution authorizing the insertion of an item of appropriation into the 2023 Municipal Budget for the

The below listed items are considered to be routine by the Township Committee of the Township of Ocean and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no formal discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, this item will be removed from the consent agenda and will be considered separately.

2023-161

	American Rescue Plan Firefighter Grant in the amount of \$31,000.00.
2023-162	Resolution authorizing the disposal of surplus property of the Township of Ocean, County of Ocean, Stat
	of New Jersey for the Waretown Volunteer Fire Company for radios, batteries, case and microphones etc
2023-163	Resolution authorizing the renewal of Liquor Licenses for the year 2023-2024
2023-164	Resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement with Dilworth Paxson LLP, as Bond Counsel with
0000 405	Township of Ocean.
<u>2023-165</u>	Resolution authorizing part-time training Police Dispatcher Hannah E. Young at \$18.00 per hour for hour worked.
2023-166	Resolution authorizing Matthew Rasoilo title change to Operator 1 in the Department of
2023-100	Public works staring June 1, 2023.
	rubiic works starting dutie 1, 2025.
Motion to an	prove Resolutions 2023-161 through 2023-166
Motion to ap	prove: 1 st 2 nd
LOPARO	prove: 1 st 2 nd DODD BAULDERSTONE
2017	
Resolution 2	2023-167
	uthorizing the Township Committee for Executive Session: Legal
Motion to ap	prove: 1 st 2 nd
LOPARO	prove : 1 st 2 nd DODD BAULDERSTONE
Motion to Ad	djourn: 1 st 2nd
LOPARO	DODD BAULDERSTONE

Next Scheduled Business Meetings

June 20, 2023 – 6:00 pm July 18, 2023 – 6:00 pm August 16, 2023 – 6:00 pm **Meetings can be added or cancelled as necessary